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No. of 
Licence 
13225 
13858 
13858 
14489 
14552 

13779 
13222 

13211 

13671 
15141 

15135 
13704 
13704 
14697 
13932 
15122 

13856 

15117 

13189 
14900 
13702 
14556 
13240 
14655 
12672 
12673 
12674 

9113 
9113 

14657 
14956 
14648 
15003 

14893 
14651 

15111 
15110 
15146 
13247 
15158 

15158 
15158 
14557 
14558 
13209 
14905 

14905 

14905 

14905 

14905 

14665 
13930 

13778 
13720 
13720 
14239 
13243 
14147 

15107 
13203 

13203 

13203 

13203 

13203 

13203 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 
Hamilton 
Hamilton 
Hamilton 
Oamaru 
Huntly 

Otahuhu 
Hamilton 

Hamilton 

Gore 
Wellington 

Wellington 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Palmerston North 
North Shore 
Wellington 

Hamilton 

Wellington 

New Plymouth 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Hastings 
Tauranga 
Palmerston North 
Feilding 
Feilding 
Feilding 

Rotorua 
Rotorua 
Palmerston North 
Christchurch 
Palmerston North 
Hamilton 

Name of Licensee 
Edgewood Investments Ltd. 
Ellison Trading Ltd. .. 
Ellison Trading Ltd. " 
The Elwood Finance Co. Ltd ... 
Emily Investments Ltd. 

Emus Holdings (Auckland) Ltd. 
Endowment Securities Ltd. 

Engineering Finances Ltd. 

Enterprise Investments 

Date of Licence 
7 March 1975 
2 April 1975 
2 April 1975 
27 March 1975 
25 March 1975 

24 March 1975 
7 March 1975 

7 March 1975 

24 March 1975 
The Equitable Building and Investment 21 March 1975 

Co. of Wellington Ltd. 
Equitable Finance Co. Ltd. 
Eric Lionel Hall 
Eric Lionel Hall 
Escort Investments Ltd. 
Evelyn Finance Co. Ltd. 
Everest Finance Ltd. 

E.W.M. Investments Ltd. 

Exchequer Finance Ltd. 

Ezy Auto Investments Ltd. 
F. A. Brown Ltd. 
Fairbairn Henderson Ltd. 
Fairway Finance Ltd. 
Falcon Finance Corporation 
Federated Finances Ltd. 
Feilding Advances Ltd. 
Feilding Discounts Ltd. 
The Feilding Loan and Investment Co. 

Ltd. 
Fenton Finance Ltd. 
Fenton Finance Ltd. 
Fernleaf Investments Ltd. 
Field Finance Ltd. 
Finance Associates Ltd. 
Finance and Development Co. Ltd. 

17 March 1975 
27 March 1975 
27 March 1975 
31 March 1975 
21 March 1975 
17 March 1975 

7 March 1975 

14 March 1975 

14 March 1975 
1 April 1975 
27 March 1975 
13 March 1975 
1 April 1975 
12 March 1975 
18 March 1975 
18 March 1975 
18 March 1975 

10 March 1975 
10 March 1975 
12 March 1975 
1 April 1975 
12 March 1975 
7 March 1975 

Christchurch Finance and Discounts Ltd. 1 April 1975 
Palmerston North The Financial Accommodation Co. Ltd. 12 March 1975 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Tauranga 
Wellington 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Hastings 
Hastings 
Lower Hutt 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Palmerston North 
North Shore 

Otahuhu 
Gisborne 
Gisborne 
Christchurch 
Tauranga 
Lower Hutt 

Wellington 
Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Financial Advances Ltd. 
Financial Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Firm Contracts Ltd. 
First Avenue Investments Ltd. 
First New Zealand Deposits Ltd. 

First New Zealand Deposits Ltd. 
First New Zealand Deposits Ltd. 
Five Star Investments Ltd. 
Flaxmere Investments Ltd. 
Foodmarket Finances Ltd. 
Foodstuffs (Christchurch) Developments 

Ltd. 

14 March 1975 
14 March 1975 
21 March 1975 
1 April 1975 
16 April 1975 

16 April 1975 
16 April 1975 
13 March 1975 
13 March 1975 
1 April 1975 
1 April 1975 

Foodstuffs (Christchurch) Developments 1 April 1975 
Ltd. 

Foodstuffs (Christchurch) Developments 1 April 1975 
Ltd. 

Foodstuffs (Christchurch) Developments 1 April 1975 
Ltd. 

Foodstuffs (Christchurch) Developments 1 April 1975 
Ltd. 

Forbury Holdings Ltd. 
Forrest Finance Co. Ltd. 

Franklin Holdings (Auckland) Ltd. 
Freehold Land Limited 
Freehold Land Limited 
G. A. Scrimshaw Ltd. 
Gate Pa Investments Ltd. 
General Bills Ltd. 

General Enterprises Ltd. 
General Finance Acceptance Ltd. 

General Finance Acceptance Ltd. 

General Finance Acceptance Ltd. 

General Finance Acceptance Ltd. 

General Finance Acceptance Ltd. 

General Finance Acceptance Ltd. 

12 March 1975 
21 March 1975 

24 March 1975 
20 March 1975 
20 March 1975 
1 April 1975 
1 April 1975 
1 April 1975 

14 March 1975 
1 April 1975 

1 April 1975 

1 April 1975 

1 April 1975 

1 April 1975 

1 April 1975 

Registered Office or Offices 
71 London Street, Hamilton. 
283-286 Cambridge Road, Hamilton. 
286 Cambridge Road, Hamilton. 
124 Thames Street, Oamaru. 

1745 

Care of K. and P. Bowker, Chartered 
Accountants, Grants Buildings, Ngarua
wahia. 

113 St George Street, Papatoetoe. 
Care of New Zealand Insurance Co. Ltd., 

Garden Place, Hamilton. 
Corner East Street and Bisley Road, Hamil-

ton. 
Blampied Street, Mataura. 
135 Willis Street, Wellington. 

1 Johnsonville Road, Johnsonville. 
50 King Edward Street, Dunedin. 
325 Highciiff Road, Dunedin. 
42 Carroll Street, Palmerston North. 
Dodson House, 2A Dodson Avenue, Milford. 
20 Marjoribanks Street, Mt Victoria, Wel-

lington 
The Northern Building, 71 London Street, 

Hamilton. 
20 Marjoribanks Street, Mt Victoria, 

Wellington. 
41 Gill Street, New Plymouth. 
160 Cashel Street, Christchurch. 
155 High Street, Dunedin. 
120 North Karamu Road, Hastings. 
Monoeka R.D. 3, Te Puke. 
118 Fitzherbert Avenue, Palmerston North. 
41 Bowen Street, Feilding. 
Denbigh Square, Feilding. 
1 MacArthur Street, Feilding. 

31 Pukaki Street, Rotorua. 
Arawa Street, Matamata. 
40 Grey Street, Palmerston North. 
118 Victoria Street, Christchurch. 
40 Grey Street, Palmerston North. 
Regency House, Corner Ward and Barton 

Streets, Hamilton. 
181 Cashel Street, Christchurch. 
Strand Buildings, The Square, Palmerston 

North. 
146 Willis Street, Wellington. 
146 Willis Street, Wellington. 
Sixth Floor, 175 The Terrace, Wellington. 
Churchill Buildings, Grey Street, Tauranga. 
Second Floor, Panama House, Panama 

Street, Wellington. 
5 O'Connell Street, Auckland. 
BNZ House, Cathedral Square, Christchurch. 
306 East Queen Street, Hastings. 
126 East Queen Street, Hastings. 
Peterkin Street, Wingate, Lower Hutt. 
167 Main North Road, Christchurch. 

Walnut Avenue, Ashburton. 

Main South Road, Timaru. 

Parkers Road, Nelson. 

Stuart Street, Blenheim. 

441 Church Street, Palmerston North. 
Dodson House, 2A Dodson Avenue, Mil-

ford. 
113 St George Street, Papatoetoe. 
9 Gladstone Road, Gisborne. 
50 Kowhai Street, Gisborne. 
149 Hereford Street, Christchurch 1. 
995 Cameron Road, Tauranga. 
Fifth Floor, T. and G. Building, Queens 

Drive, Lower Hutt. 
146 Willis Street, Wellington. 
Fifth Floor, T. and G. Building, Queens 

Drive, Lower Hutt. 
T. and G. Building, Queens Drive, Lower 

Hutt. 
Twelfth Floor, West Plaza, Corner Albert 

and Customs Streets West, Auckland. 
Third Floor, T. and G. Building, Garden 

Place, Hamilton. 
Corner Wharf Street and The Strand, 

Tauranga. 
Tamamutu Street, Taupo. 


