No. of Licence	Court by Which Licence Granted	Name of Licensee	Date of Licence	Registered Office or Offices
13225	Hamilton	Edgewood Investments Ltd	7 March 1975	71 London Street, Hamilton.
13858 13858	Hamilton	Ellison Trading Ltd Ellison Trading Ltd	2 April 1975 2 April 1975	283-286 Cambridge Road, Hamilton. 286 Cambridge Road, Hamilton.
14489	Hamilton	The Elwood Finance Co. Ltd	27 March 1975	124 Thames Street, Oamaru.
14552	Huntly	Emily Investments Ltd	25 March 1975	Care of K. and P. Bowker, Chartered
				Accountants, Grants Buildings, Ngarua- wahia.
13779	Otahuhu	Emus Holdings (Auckland) Ltd	24 March 1975	113 St George Street, Papatoetoe.
13222	Hamilton	Endowment Securities Ltd	7 March 1975	Care of New Zealand Insurance Co. Ltd., Garden Place, Hamilton.
13211	Hamilton	Engineering Finances Ltd	7 March 1975	Corner East Street and Bisley Road, Hamil-
13671	Gore	Enterprise Investments	24 March 1975	ton. Blampied Street, Mataura.
15141	Wellington	The Equitable Building and Investment	21 March 1975	135 Willis Street, Wellington.
15125	Wallington	Co. of Wellington Ltd. Equitable Finance Co. Ltd	17 March 1975	1 Johnsonville Road, Johnsonville.
15135 13704	Wellington Dunedin	Eric Lionel Hall	27 March 1975	50 King Edward Street, Dunedin.
13704	Dunedin	Eric Lionel Hall	27 March 1975	325 Highcliff Road, Dunedin.
14697 13932	Palmerston North North Shore		31 March 1975 21 March 1975	42 Carroll Street, Palmerston North. Dodson House, 2A Dodson Avenue, Milford.
15122	Wellington	Everest Finance Ltd	17 March 1975	20 Marjoribanks Street, Mt Victoria, Wel-
13856	Hamilton	E.W.M. Investments Ltd	7 March 1975	lington The Northern Building, 71 London Street,
				Hamilton.
15117	Wellington	Exchequer Finance Ltd	14 March 1975	20 Marjoribanks Street, Mt Victoria, Wellington.
13189	New Plymouth	Ezy Auto Investments Ltd	14 March 1975	41 Gill Street, New Plymouth.
14900 13702	Christchurch	F. A. Brown Ltd Fairbairn Henderson Ltd	1 April 1975 27 March 1975	160 Cashel Street, Christchurch. 155 High Street, Dunedin.
14556	Dunedin Hastings	Fairbairn Henderson Ltd Fairway Finance Ltd	13 March 1975	120 North Karamu Road, Hastings.
13240	Tauranga	Falcon Finance Corporation	1 April 1975 12 March 1975	Monoeka R.D. 3, Te Puke.
14655 12672	Palmerston North Feilding	Federated Finances Ltd Feilding Advances Ltd	18 March 1975	118 Fitzherbert Avenue, Palmerston North. 41 Bowen Street, Feilding.
12673	Feilding	Feilding Discounts Ltd	18 March 1975	Denbigh Square, Feilding.
12674	Feilding	The Feilding Loan and Investment Co. Ltd.	18 March 1975	1 MacArthur Street, Feilding.
9113	Rotorua	Fenton Finance Ltd	10 March 1975	31 Pukaki Street, Rotorua.
9113 14657	Rotorua Palmerston North	Fenton Finance Ltd Fernleaf Investments Ltd	10 March 1975 12 March 1975	Arawa Street, Matamata. 40 Grey Street, Palmerston North.
14956	Christchurch	Field Finance Ltd	1 April 1975	118 Victoria Street, Christchurch.
14648 15003	Palmerston North Hamilton	Finance Associates Ltd Finance and Development Co. Ltd	12 March 1975 7 March 1975	40 Grey Street, Palmerston North. Regency House, Corner Ward and Barton
		-		Streets, Hamilton.
14893 14651	Christchurch Palmerston North	Finance and Discounts Ltd The Financial Accommodation Co. Ltd.	1 April 1975 12 March 1975	181 Cashel Street, Christchurch. Strand Buildings, The Square, Palmerston
14031	annerston North	The I marcial Accommodation Co. Etc.	12 Water 1775	North.
15111	Wellington	Financial Advances Ltd Financial Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd	14 March 1975 14 March 1975	146 Willis Street, Wellington. 146 Willis Street, Wellington.
15110 15146	Wellington	Financial Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd	21 March 1975	Sixth Floor, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.
13247	Tauranga		1 April 1975	Churchill Buildings, Grey Street, Tauranga.
15158	Wellington	First New Zealand Deposits Ltd	16 April 1975	Second Floor, Panama House, Panama Street, Wellington.
15158	Wellington	First New Zealand Deposits Ltd	16 April 1975	5 O'Connell Street, Auckland.
15158 14557	Wellington Hastings	First New Zealand Deposits Ltd Five Star Investments Ltd	16 April 1975 13 March 1975	BNZ House, Cathedral Square, Christchurch. 306 East Queen Street, Hastings.
14558	Hastings	Flaxmere Investments Ltd	13 March 1975	126 East Queen Street, Hastings.
13209 14905	Lower Hutt Christchurch	Foodmarket Finances Ltd Foodstuffs (Christchurch) Developments	1 April 1975 1 April 1975	Peterkin Street, Wingate, Lower Hutt. 167 Main North Road, Christchurch.
		Ltd.	•	
14905	Christchurch	Foodstuffs (Christchurch) Developments Ltd.	1 April 1975	Walnut Avenue, Ashburton.
14905	Christchurch	Foodstuffs (Christchurch) Developments	1 April 1975	Main South Road, Timaru.
14905	Christchurch	Ltd. Foodstuffs (Christchurch) Developments	1 April 1975	Parkers Road, Nelson.
14905	Christchurch	Ltd. Foodstuffs (Christchurch) Developments	1 April 1975	Stuart Street, Blenheim.
14903		Ltd.	1 April 1975	Stuart Street, Blennenn.
14665 13930		Forbury Holdings Ltd Forrest Finance Co. Ltd	12 March 1975 21 March 1975	441 Church Street, Palmerston North.
13930	North Shore	Forrest Finance Co. Ltd		Dodson House, 2A Dodson Avenue, Milford.
13778 13720	Otahuhu Gisborne	Franklin Holdings (Auckland) Ltd Freehold Land Limited	24 March 1975 20 March 1975	113 St George Street, Papatoetoe. 9 Gladstone Road, Gisborne.
13720	Gisborne	Freehold Land Limited Freehold Land Limited	20 March 1975	50 Kowhai Street, Gisborne.
14239	Christchurch	A	1 April 1975	149 Hereford Street, Christchurch 1.
13243 14147	Tauranga Lower Hutt	Gate Pa Investments Ltd	1 April 1975 1 April 1975	995 Cameron Road, Tauranga. Fifth Floor, T. and G. Building, Queens
			-	Drive, Lower Hutt.
15107 13203	Wellington Lower Hutt	General Enterprises Ltd	14 March 1975 1 April 1975	146 Willis Street, Wellington. Fifth Floor, T. and G. Building, Queens
			-	Drive, Lower Hutt.
13203	Lower Hutt	General Finance Acceptance Ltd	1 April 1975	T. and G. Building, Queens Drive, Lower Hutt.
13203	Lower Hutt	General Finance Acceptance Ltd	1 April 1975	Twelfth Floor, West Plaza, Corner Albert
13203	Lower Hutt	General Finance Acceptance Ltd	1 April 1975	and Customs Streets West, Auckland. Third Floor, T. and G. Building, Garden
		-	-	Place, Hamilton,
13203	Lower Hutt	General Finance Acceptance Ltd	1 April 1975	Corner Wharf Street and The Strand, Tauranga.
13203	Lower Hutt	General Finance Acceptance Ltd	1 April 1975	_ ~ ~